5/7/61 (D-^W^K
LOGGED IrJ TYPE
^ t p O l l 0 73l log
APP NO
ABOVE THIS L!N= FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau - H^aUM
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

Eddy
Additional Well Information
'' Work Type Code
N
1 1 Well Type Code
O
" Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
s
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3130' GL
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
8444' MD 5542' TVD
I B Formation
Delaware
" Contractor
Adobe Drilling
2 0 Spud Date
3/03/2007
Depth to Groundwater 1 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well , , Distance from nearest surface water r •
2-1 17. m i l e s 6 miles
PiL Liner: Synthetic 12 12 mils thick Clay C
Closed-Loop System ED
Pit Volumel 1500 bbls Drilling Mrthnd'
F r ^ h Watrr Rrinf | X ! nipsH/Oil-hasprl f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
14-3/4" 11-3/4" 42# 857' MD 475 Surface
11" 8-5/8" 32# 3367' MD 750 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# 8644' MD 730 3040'
" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
SURFACE IS OWNED BY THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO ATTACHED IS A DRILLING PROGNOSIS AND A BOP DIAGRAM.
Surface location is unorthodox, bottom-hole is orthodox.
As stated in the attached drilling plan this well will be a horizontal well with KOP of approximately 5077'
TVD an azimuth of 180°, build angle of 13.48°, and a bottom hole target of 8644' MD (lateral displacement
3300') TVD 5542'. See attached directional plan and 8 point drilling plan for details.
n I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
ot my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines I S , a genera) permit ED, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan I I .
r^- ^ f - f r
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
n I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best
ot my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines I S , a genera) permit ED, or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan I I .
r^- ^ f - f r
Approved by:
BRYAN G. ARRANT
Printed name: Annette Childers\ YvAmTttf IJtU^XTW-*
Title: Administrative Assistant MAR MAD n fi ?nnJ
Approval Date: Expiration Date: •Win U 0 LWa E-mail Address: machilders@basspet.eom
D a t c ; r 6"\ - ' t ^DD' r l P h o n e : 432-683-2277 Conditions of Approval Attached LD
DISTRICT I
1828 N. franoh Dr., Hotte. NH 082*0
DISTRICT n
1S01 ». Crasd ATUQA, irbato. NM M310
DISTRICT m
1000 Mo Braxoe R<L, Altec. NH 87*10
DISTRICT IV
1220 SL Iranoia Dr.. Santa Pe, NH 87506
State of New Mexico
Energy, Mineral* and Natural Resource a Department
C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION
Form C-102
Revised October 12. 2006
Appropriate District Ofttoe
State l e a n - * Copie*
Fee Leeae — 3 Copie*
D AMENDED REPORT
API Number Pool Code 1 Pool Name
" ^ S H ^ , A i / -dfc^i^ \ (Delaware)/^ Z»t